[PROCLAMATION]

Resolution commending Bertrand Delanoe on his election as Mayor of Paris, France, and proclaiming May 1st- International Workers Day, as "Mayor Bertrand Delanoe Day" in San Francisco.

WHEREAS, San Francisco is a sister city to Paris, the capital of France; and WHEREAS, San Francisco is known worldwide for its commitment to Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual and Transgender rights and democratic leadership; and,

WHEREAS, Senator Bertrand Delanoe was recently elected Mayor of Paris, the first openly gay mayor in the City's history; and

WHEREAS, May 1st has been the traditional day of celebration for International Workers Struggle; and, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors proclaims May 1st 2001, "Mayor Bertrand Delanoe Day" in honor of the election of Bertrand Delanoe as Mayor of Paris, the City of Light, of "Liberte, Fraternite, Egalite"; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors requests that the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors transmit copies of this resolution to the General Consul of France and the Mayor's Office of Protocol.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010628

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Bertrand Delanoe on his election as Mayor of Paris, France, and proclaiming May 1st - International Workers Day, as "Mayor Bertrand Delanoe Day" in San Francisco.

April 16, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin,

Sandoval

Absent: 2 - Maxwell, Yee

File No. 010628

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 16, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum

Acting Clerk of the Board

APR 27 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.